08-27-2002

2.

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

_102201844 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03238.0020U2

1. Name of conveying parties: Steffen Schmid

Additional names of conveying parties attached?

[] YES

Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Corning O.T.I. SpA

Internal Address: SP-TI-3-1

Street Address:

City: Corning

State: NY

Zip: 14831

Additional names and addresses attached

[] YES [X] NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Other Х Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement

6.

Execution Date: April 8, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/868,874

Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? [] YES

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed:

Jennifer Pearson Medlin. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811

Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)

용

Ħ

(404) 688-0770

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. \$40.00

[X] Enclosed [X] Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 for \$40.00 enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpaynent, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.

W147751

PATENT

REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0456

8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)
9. Total N	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January Janu
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below. Jennifer Pearson Media Date	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning O.T.I., SpA a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having its principal place of business at Milan, Italy, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **Acousto-Optical Device**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE

8 April 2002

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0458

Attorney Docket No.: PI00-072

On the 8 day of 1002 2002, before me personally came Steffen Schmid known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0459